Le dossier de Consultation peut être obtenu au Service des marchés de la Mairie d‟ Ebebda dès publication du présent 
avis, contre versement à la recette municipale d‟Ebebda.  (Remise de l‟original de la quittance de paiement) d‟une somme 
non remboursable de 15.000 (quinze mille) FCFA 

10- Remise des Offres : 

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies 
marqués comme tels, devra parvenir au Secrétariat du Maire  d‟Ebebda au plus tard le 28/02/2025 à 12 Heures et devra

[...]

The acquisition of quotation request may be obtained from the tenders‟ board service of the head of market unit in 

Ebebda council, immediately after publication of this notice against payment (delivery of the original receipt payment) a 
nonrefundable fee amounting 15 000 (fifteen thousand) CFA Francs, at the municipal treasury receipt. 

10- Submission of bids: 
Each bid drafted in French or in English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies labeled as 

such shall reach the Ebebda council secretariat, at the above address not latest than: